

Listed on: 8-7-2014
Court No.: R-1
Item No.: 69

**SECTION III-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO. 33345 OF 2013 AND 15961 OF 2014
WITH
PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF**

THE DIRECTOR OF INCOME TAX (INTERNATIONAL TAXATION) ...PETITIONER

VERSUS

TOYO ENGINEERING CORPORATION ...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

SLP NO. 33345 OF 2013

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Court on 21st October, 2013, when the court was pleased to pass the following order: -

**"Delay condoned.
Issue notice."**

Accordingly, notice to the sole respondent was issued on 16th November, 2013 through Registered Post. Mr. Rustom B. Hathikhanavala, Advocate has filed Vakalatnama on behalf of sole respondent but counter affidavit is not filed.

Service is complete.

SLP NO. 33345 OF 2013

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Court on 30th June, 2014, when the court was pleased to pass the following order: -

**"Delay condoned.
Issue notice.
Tag with SLP (C) 33345 of 2013."**

It is submitted that Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Advocate has not filed spare copy and process fee. Hence notice could not be issued.

Service of notice is not complete.

The matters above-mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court for orders.
DATED THIS THE 7TH DAY OF JULY, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Advocate

Mr. Rustom B. Hathikhanavala, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

vks4