

Listed on : 9-9-2014  
Registrar Court No. : R-1  
Item No. : 64

**SECTION III-A  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO. 33345 OF 2013 AND  
15961 OF 2014**

**D.I.T., (INTERNATIONAL TAXATION) ...PETITIONER  
VERSUS  
TOYO ENGINEERING CORPORATION ...RESPONDENT**

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 8<sup>th</sup> July, 2014, when the following order was passed:-

**"SLP(C) NO.33345/2013**

**Four weeks time is granted to the sole respondent for filing counter affidavit.**

**SLP(C) NO.15961/2014**

**Petitioner to file process fee and spare copies within within week for effecting service upon the sole respondent.**

**List again on 9.9.2014."**

**SLP NO. 33345 OF 2013**

It is submitted that Mr. Rustom B. Hathikhanawala, Advocate has filed counter affidavit on behalf of sole respondent.

Service is complete.

**SLP NO. 33345 OF 2013**

It is submitted that Mr. Rustom B. Hathikhanawala, Advocate has filed Vakalatnama on behalf of sole respondent but counter affidavit is not filed so far.

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 4TH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, 2014.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

COPY TO:

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Advocate

Mr. Rustom B. Hathikhanawala, Advocate

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

vks4