

z ITEM NO.61

COURT NO.9

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 8582/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23/01/2013  
in ITA No. 1454/2012 passed by the High Court Of Bombay)

DIT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TOYO ENGINEERIGN CORP. LTD

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 09/02/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Neeraj Kishan Kaul, ASG  
Mr. Nitesh Daryanani, Adv.  
Mr. Niranjana Singh, Adv.  
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Madhur Agarwal, Adv.  
Mr. Rustom B. Hathikhanawala, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The matter is adjourned for two weeks.

(Ashwani Kumar)  
COURT MASTER

(Indu Pokhriyal)  
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Gulshan Kumar Arora  
Date: 2015.02.10  
17:14:21 IST  
Reason: