

Listed on : 20-11-2015  
Court No. 3  
Item No. 1

**SECTION-III-A  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(C) NO. 33345, 33346 & 33347 of  
2013 AND 15961, 1843 & 8582 OF 2014**  
**AND**  
**SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION NO.11731, 11733 & 11734 OF 2015**

**DIRECTOR OF INCOME TAX**

**...PETITIONER**

**VERSUS**

**TOYO ENG. CORP. LTD. & ANR.**

**...RESPONDENTS**

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 26<sup>th</sup> October, 2015 with office report dated 15<sup>th</sup> October, 2015, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

**"List the matters on 20<sup>th</sup> November, 2015."**

It is submitted that Mr. Rustom B. Hathikhanavala, Advocate for the respondent has on 16<sup>th</sup> November, 2015 filed counter affidavit in SLP No. 11733 of 2015. Copy of the same is being circulated herewith for the kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 18TH DAY OF NOVEMBER, 2015.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

**COPY TO:**

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Advocate  
Mr. Rustom B. Hathikhanavala, Advocate

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**