

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Civil Appeal No(s). 14560/2015

DIRECTOR OF INCOME TAX (INTERNATIONAL TAXATION) Appellant(s)

VERSUS

TOYO ENGINEERING CORP. LTD THROUGH ITS MANAGING DIRECTOR  
Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 14573/2015 (III)

C.A. No. 14575/2015 (III)

C.A. No. 14572/2015 (III)

C.A. No. 14561/2015 (III)

C.A. No. 14557/2015 (III)

C.A. No. 14555/2015 (III)

C.A. No. 14559/2015 (III)

Date : 15-01-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Gurmeet Kaur Kwatra, Adv  
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rustom B. Hathikhanawala, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Civil Appeal No. 14555 of 2015

Learned counsel for the appellant has failed to file affidavit of valuation and deficit court fee despite last chance. The same shall be processed before the Hon'ble Judge-in Chambers for Orders.

..2..

In all other matters, delay in filing affidavit of valuation and deficit court fee is condoned. Service is complete. Statement of case has not been filed by the parties.

Viewed thus, the matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, under the rules.

DS

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL  
Registrar